May 2, 2024
Dear Healthcare Provider:
As you may already be aware, as of April 1, 2024, Aesculap Implant Systems, LLC. (“AIS”) stopped sales
of its orthopedic products in the United States.
To support the needs of existing VEGA System® Knee, Columbus® Knee, and Columbus® AS Revision
Knee System patients, AIS will continue in the short term over the next several months to distribute
gliding surface and patella polyethylene components for polyethylene component replacement
procedures only.  AIS will also provide corresponding revision surgery instrumentation sets, as defined

Exhibit A
Polyethylene Component Replacement Ordering Guide
Columbus Revision Set IDs
ST0772 - Columbus Revision PE Removal Instrument Set
ST0594  - Columbus Revision PE Insert Implant Set
ST0773 - Columbus Revision PE Trial Instrument Set
ST0772 - Columbus Revision PE Removal Instrument Set
Article #  Product Description  Qty.
  Tray #1
NQ474R  Columbus Handle F/Femoral Alignment Sys.  1
NP450R  Columbus Rev Adapter SW4.5 Torque Wrench  1
NE160R  Torque Wrench 10NM W/T-handle  1
NQ645  Columbus Rev Tibial Plateau Impactor  1
JF217R  1/1 Size Perf Basket Lid 489x257mm  1
JF213R  1/1 Size Perf Basket 485x253x76mm  1
MD898  Full-size Instrument Pad  1
  Tray #2
NP050M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.T1/1+10mm  1
NP051M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.T1/1+12mm  1
NP052M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.T1/1+14mm  1
NP056M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.T1/1+24mm  1
NP059  Columbus Rev F Trial Spacer T1/1+6mm  1
NP060M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.T2/2+10mm  1
NP061M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.T2/2+12mm  1
NP062M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.T2/2+14mm  1
NP066M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.T2/2+24mm  1
NP067M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.T2/2+28mm  1
NP069  Columbus Rev F Trial Spacer T2/2+6mm  1
NP070M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.T3/3+10mm  1
NP071M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.T3/3+12mm  1
NP072M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.T3/3+14mm  1
NP076M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.T3/3+24mm  1
NP077M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.T3/3+28mm  1
NP079  Columbus Rev F Trial Spacer T3/3+6mm  1
NP080M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.T4/4+10mm  1
NP081M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.T4/4+12mm  1
NP082M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.T4/4+14mm  1
NP086M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.T4/4+24mm  1
NP087M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.T4/4+28mm  1
NP088M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.T4/4+32mm  1
NP089  Columbus Rev F Trial Spacer T4/4+6mm  1
NP090M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.Tx5/5+10mm  1
NP091M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.T5/5+12mm  1
NP092M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.T5/5+14mm  1
NP096M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.T5/5+24mm  1
NP097M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.T5/5+28mm  1
NP098M  Columbus Rev F Trial Gl. Suf.T5/5+32mm  1
NP099  Columbus Rev F Trial Spacer T5/5+6mm  1
NP038R  Col Rev F Fix.Screw M7 Short/Tr.GL.Surf.  1
NP039R  Col Rev F Fix. Screw MF Long/Tr.Gl.Surf.  1
NQ625R  Columbus Rev F Tray Trial Tibial Comp.  1
JH217R  1/1 Size Wide Perf.Basket Lid 489x257mm  1
NP104  Columbus Streamlined PS Modul.Trial Post  1
NP105  Columbus Rev F MC Modular Trial Post  1
NP106  Columbus Rev F HC Modular Trial Post  1
  Sterile Container
JN442  Bottom F/1/1 Cont.Perforat.Height:135mm  2
JK489  Full-size Lid W/Retention Plate Silver  2
ST0594  - Columbus Revision PE Insert Implant Set
Article #  Product Description  Qty.
NR100M  COLUMBUS REV PS MC PE-INSERT T0/0+ 10MM  1
NR101M  COLUMBUS REV PS MC PE-INSERT T0/0+ 12MM  1